

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23227/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2013 in SWP No.2510/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

GIRDHARI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Shekhar Rao,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Ms. Zehra Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

List and tag with SLP(C)No.20553-20554 of 2013 and  
connected matters.

(O.P. Sharma)

Court Master

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master