

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20553-20554/2013

PANKJESHWAR SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21192-21198 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21645-21651 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22708-22709 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23227 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 21645-21651 of 2013

In this batch of matters, on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3, the learned Advocate, Mr. Raghav Chadha, appearing on behalf of Mr. Sunil Fernandis, Advocate-on-Record has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by the next date.

Item No.91

-2-

Complete set of the pleadings be served on the learned counsel and the necessary proof be filed in a week's time.

It seems that process fee has been already filed but there is delay of 17 days, which, in the interest of justice, stands condoned. Notice be issued forthwith to the respondents through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 30.9.2013.

Remaining matters

Deleted.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)