

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25906-25907/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2013 in SWP No.2239/2010,SWP No.2470/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

NARENDER PAUL, ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25929 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 15269-15270/2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Zehra Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 20553-20554/2013.

