

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21645-21651/2013

BHAVNESH KUMAR KHAJURIA & ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.20553-20554/2013

SLP(C) NO.21192-21198/2013

SLP(C) NO.22708-22709/2013

SLP(C) NO.23227/2013

SLP(C) NO.25906-25907/2013

SLP(C) NO.25929/2013

SLP(C) NO.27983-27984/2013

SLP(C) NO.29765/2013

SLP(C) NO.29803/2013

SLP(C) NO.27135/2013

Date: 21/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Renu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this batch of SLPs status/position of service on the respondents indicates that some of them have been duly served and are also represented through their respective ld. Advocates while on some of them service has not been effected either for want of complete and proper address or they are reported to have expired.

-2-

Item No.56

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take note and accordingly take steps for substitution in the matters where the respondents are reported to have died and also furnish the fresh and complete addresses of the unserved respondents within three weeks and on compliance notices be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service. Necessary steps be taken accordingly.

Duly represented respondents are granted six weeks time for filing the counter affidavit subject to service of complete set of pleadings on the ld. Counsel in three weeks time of which necessary proof be filed on record.

List again on 15.4.2014.

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR |

hj