

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20553-20554/2013

PANKJESHWAR SHARMA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&amp;K &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21192-21198/2013

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21645-21651/2013

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22708-22709/2013

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23227/2013

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25906-25907/2013

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25929/2013

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27135/2013

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27983-27984/2013

(With prayer for and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29765/2013

(With prayer for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29803/2013

(With prayer for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1621-1622/2014

(With prayer for Office Report)

Date : 02/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Signature Not Verified

Ms Gauri Puri, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.07.05

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji , Adv.

12:30:32 IST

Reason:

Ms Renu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh , Adv.

Mr. P. D. Sharma , Adv.

Mr Uddyam Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma , Adv.

-2-

Item No.64

Ms Renu Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Kailash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Sreekumar , Adv.

Ms Shilpa Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.20553-20554/2013

Four weeks time is granted to the ld. counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service.

SLP(C) No. 21192-21198/2013

Four weeks time is granted to the ld. counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service.

Four weeks time is granted to move an application for substitution in regard to respondent nos. 48 and 61.

Defect in application for impleadment be also cured within the aforesaid time.

SLP(C) No. 21645-21651/2013

Four weeks time is granted to the ld. counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to file counter affidavit within the aforesaid time.

Petitioner should also file affidavit of dasti service.

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 6 and 17 but no one has put in appearance on their behalf.

Petitioner should also submit fresh address with regard to respondent no.14 and 25.

-3-

Item No.64

Service is complete on respondent NO.18 but no one has put in appearance on his behalf.

Fresh steps be taken in regard to respondent Nos. 9 and 25.

SLP(C) No. 22708-22709/2013

Affidavit of dasti be filed in respect of respondent no.4. Four weeks time is granted for the said purpose.

Fresh steps be taken for service of notice upon respondent nos. 5 and 6.

SLP(C) No. 23227/2013

Four weeks time is granted to the ld. counsel for the

petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No.4.

SLP(C) No. 25906-25907/2013

Service is complete on respondent no.5 but no one has put in appearance on his behalf.

Four weeks time is granted to the ld. counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent no.4.

SLP(C) No. 25929/2013

Service is complete on respondent No.6 but no one has put in appearance on his behalf.

Notice be re issued to respondent No.4.

SLP(C) No. 27135/2013

Service of notice is complete.

No one has filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance on  
-4-

Item No.64

behalf of the respondent No.3.

Further orders would be passed as and when connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) No. 27983-27984/2013

Four weeks time is granted to the ld. counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No.4.

SLP(C) No. 29765/2013

Four weeks time is granted to the ld. counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos. 4 to 12, 14 to 18 and 20 to 30.

SLP(C) No. 29803/2013

Fresh notice be issued to respondent no.4.

Respondent no.5 has been served but no one has put in appearance on his behalf.

SLP(C) No. 1621-1622/2014

Petitioner to file fresh and complete address of respondent No.8.

Notices have not been received so far, either served or unserved. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for issuance of fresh notices. Dasti be given to the petitioner for service upon respondent Nos. 4 to 8.

List again on 27.8.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar