

ITEM NO.89

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 34564/2014

RAKESH SINGH SAMYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Bipin B.Singh,adv.
Mr.Virag Gupta,adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kr. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1-3. The respondent Nos.4-9 have been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 8.12.2014 of the Hon'ble Court.

List again on 24.04.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.02.18
15:36:29 IST
Reason: