

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. Nos. 8-14/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 21192-21198/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/03/2013  
in LPASW No. 1/2011, LPASW No. 5/2011, LPASW No. 7/2011, LPASW No.  
12/2011, LPASW No. 14/2011, LPASW No. 17/2011,LPASW No. 20/2011  
passed by the High Court of J & K at Jammu)

ANOOP SINGH JAMWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 04/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ayushman Kotwal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for Deletion of the names of  
respondent Nos. 48, 51, 61 and 62 is allowed at the  
risk of the petitioners.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two  
weeks.

Signature Not Verified

(Rachna)

(Renu Diwan)

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.08.08

Sr. P. A.

Court Master

11:51:35 IST

Reason: