

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A
LISTED ON : 30-10-2015
REGISTRAR COURT :
ITEM No. :

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No.34564 OF 2014
WITH
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1 OF 2015
(Application for C/Delay to file SLP)

RAKESH SINGH SAMYAL

....PetitionerS

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K & ORS.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 13-08-2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The respondent Nos.1-3 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List the matter again on 30.10.2015."

It is submitted that Sh. Anup Kumar, Advocate has on 18-09-2015 filed Vakalatnama & Memo of appearance on behalf of petitioner as the erstwhile Advocate has since expired.

It is further submitted that the counsel for respondent Nos.1-3 has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26th day of October,2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Anup Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rb

