

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
20553-20554/2013

PANKJESHWAR SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21192-21198/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for substituted
service and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22708-22709/2013

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25906-25907/2013

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25929/2013

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

Date : 17/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Zehra Khan, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr Sumit Singh Somria, Adv.
Mr. P. D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Mithu Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Item No.13

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.20553-20554/2013

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service on respondent nos. 4 to 25 is complete but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 21192-21198/2013

Proof of service of pleadings on respondent no.1 not filed by the petitioner despite order dt.29.1.2016 as per the office report. However, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner represented that respondent no.1 has also filed counter affidavit. Registry to verify about the factum of filing of counter affidavit by respondent No.1.

Opportunity to respondent nos. 10,25,34 and 46 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

For the rest of the respondents, service is complete but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 22708-22709/2013

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Service on respondent nos. 4 to 6 is complete but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 25906-25907/2013

Service on respondent nos. 4 and 5 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Item No.13

Registry to give the status of all the respondents as there is no clear indication about the remaining respondents.

SLP(C) No. 25929/2013

Service on respondent nos. 4 to 6 is complete but none has entered appearance.

List again on 12.4.2016.

(DR K. ARUL)
Registrar