

N1

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.20553-20554/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/03/2013  
in LPASW No. 2/2011 20/03/2013 in LPASW No. 4/2011 passed by the  
High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

PANKJESHWAR SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 21192-21198/2013

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21645-21651/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22708-22709/2013

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23227/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25906-25907/2013

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25929/2013

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27135/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27983-27984/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29765/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29803/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1621-1622/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34564/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 07/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

2

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Adv.

Ms. Zehra Khan, Adv.

For Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. P. D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Bhalair, Adv.

For Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Renu Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernades, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As jointly prayed for, put up on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master