

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20553-
20554/2013

PANKJESHWAR SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only de no.18401/13 to be listed before Ld. Registrar court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21192-21198/2013 (XVI-A)

Date : 25-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mansi Sood, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.

Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has on 27.8.2018 filed I.A for substituted service by publication in respect of unserved respondent No.6 in SLP (C) No. 21193/2013 which has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 121957 of 2018. It has been informed that publication may be carried out in two newspapers namely "The Tribune" and "Kasmir Uzma" respectively. The application is allowed. Registry to proceed further.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar