

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.20553-20554/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2013 in LPASW No. 2/2011 20-03-2013 in LPASW No. 4/2011 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

PANKJESHWAR SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITHSLP(C) Nos.21645-21651/2013 (XVI-A)

SLP(C) Nos.21192-21198/2013 (XVI-A)

SLP(C) No.27135/2013 (XVI-A)

SLP(C) Nos.22708-22709/2013 (XVI-A)

SLP(C) No.29803/2013 (XVI-A)

SLP(C) Nos.27983-27984/2013 (XVI-A)

SLP(C) No.23227/2013 (XVI-A)

SLP(C) Nos.25906-25907/2013 (XVI-A)

SLP(C) No.25929/2013 (XVI-A)

SLP(C) No.29765/2013 (XVI-A)

SLP(C) Nos.1621-1622/2014 (XVI-A)

SLP(C) No.34564/2014 (XVI-A)

Date : 26-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bipin Bihari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Rajvir Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

Ms. Renu Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Mr. Sreesh. S., Adv.

Ms. Renu Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Bisht, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Raj Shekhar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Sundar, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Ms. Renu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
Mr. Sreesh S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR
Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
State of J&K, list these matters on 10.12.2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR