



Mr. Navyug Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv  
Ms. Rati Tandon, Adv.

-  
For Respondent(s) Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR  
Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR  
Mr. Sunando Rana, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Leave granted.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within two days.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
AR-CUM-PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)  
BRANCH OFFICER